
Studio Map



Artists by alphabetical order

Arnold Malele - N. Tower, 3rd  Floor, Studio 301

Adorable Heart Scrubs - N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 303

Andile Mbeje  - N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 302

Alpheus Ngoepe - N. Tower, Upper ground , Studio 1G

Bekezela Mabena – Rooftop Studio

Bongi.M.Clothing - S. Tower, 1st  Floor, Floor 105, Studio 4

Black Mabutho Moyo -  N. Tower 1st Floor , Studio 10

Blessing Blaai – N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 308

Ceramic Art Studio - S. Tower, 1st  Floor, Floor 105, Studio 1

DEKOR_ONE – N.Tower, 2nd Floor, Studio 208A

Dustin August - N. Tower, 2nd Floor , End Str Studio 7

Dumisani Jere - N. Tower, Upper ground , Studio 1C

Fiver Locker - N. Tower, 4th  Floor, Studio 402

 

Gustav Krantz - N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 207

Ideal Face Clothing - N.Tower, 2nd Floor, Studio 208

Ivy  Ndebele – N. Tower, 1st Floor, Studio 9

Jerry Lion –N. Tower, Upper ground , Studio 1B

Jibril Linjoum Achu - N. Tower, Upper Ground, Studio 1G

Johan Louw Stegmann - S. Tower, 3rd  Floor, Studio 311

Karabo Nkuna – N. Tower 1st Floor , Studio 2

Karabo Phaho - N. Tower, Upper ground , Studio 1A

Kamogelo Masemola - N. Tower 1st Floor , Studio 3 

Keneilwe Mokoena - N. Tower, 4th Floor ,Studio 404

Khotso Motsoeneng – S. Tower, 3rd  Floor, Studio 312B
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Retshidisitswe Ngqekeza- N. Tower, 3rd Floor , Studio 309

Rorisang Monanabela - S. Tower, 4th Floor, Studio 406

Shandre Lummis Rabie - N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 202

Simon Moshapo - N. Tower, 1st  Floor, Studio 6

Sibongile Nkosi - S. Tower, 1st  Floor, Floor 105, Studio 5

Solomon Omogboye - N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 302

Thamsanga Mfuphi - N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 304

Thamba Tabvuma - N. Tower, 2nd Floor , End Str Studio 5

Teboho Makoatsa - N. Tower, 3rd  Floor, Studio 309

The Big O Clothing - N. Tower, Upper ground , Studio 1F

Tshepo Moji Koloti - N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 307

Tivani Mabulele - N. Tower, 3rd Floor, Studio 305

Vusi Mbulali - N. Tower, 3rd  Floor, Studio 310

Wisani Manyisi - N. Tower, 1st  Floor, Studio 1

Lindgray Framers - N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 203

Lisa Younger - N. Tower, 2nd Floor , End Str Studio 2

Londeka Mthethwa - N. Tower, 2nd Floor , End Str Studio 3

Lutho Kondlo - N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 205

Mbali Tshabalala - N. Tower, 4th Floor ,Studio 403

Mosara e Studio - S. Tower, 4th  Floor, Studio 405

Magwentshu Siyambonga - N. Tower 1st Floor , Studio 5

Melissa Haiden – N. Tower, 4th Floor ,Studio 401

Mike Mustella Olivier - N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 20

Mpho Machate - N. Tower, 1st  Floor, Studio 7

Msizi Mkhondo - N. Tower, 1st  Floor, Studio 104

Nomonde Mtetwa - N. Tower, Upper ground , Studio 1E

Nwabisa Ntlokwana - S. Tower, 1st  Floor, Floor 105, Studio 3

Nqobile Mkari – N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 202

Petros Mwenga - N. Tower, 2nd  Floor, Studio 203A
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Upper Ground Floor 

Common Area August House Group Show

Studio 1A Sihlobo Bukhosi Moyo 

Studio 1B Lindelwa Matsebula

Studio 1C Dumisani Jere

Studio 1D Nomonde Mtetwa

Studio 1E The Big O Clothing

Studio 1G Alpheus Ngoepe

North Tower
Upper Ground



First Floor 

Studio 102 Kamogelo Masemola

Studio 1 Msizi Mkhondo

Studio 2 Wisani Manyisi

Studio 3 Lesedi Manganye

Studio 4 Nanini Mgandela (DELA NAN)

Studio 5 Ayola Goxo

Studio 6 Simon Moshapo Jnr

Studio 7 Mpho Machate 

Studio 9 Ivy Ndebele

Studio 10 Black Mabutho M

North Tower
First Floor



South Tower
First Floor

First Floor SouthTower

105 – Studio 1 Ceramic Art Studio

105 – Studio 2 Lutepo Art and Ceramics

105 – Studio 3 Nwabisa Ntlokwana

105 – Studio 4

105 – Studio 5 Sibz Nkosi

105 – Studio 6



North Tower
Second Floor

Second Floor End Street studios 

Studio 1 Nicola Bouwer

Studio 2 Lisa Younger

Studio 3 Londeka Mthethwa

Studio 4 Zenzo Siamenda

Studio 5 Thamba Tabvuma

Studio 6 Mbali Zulu

Studio 7 Dustin August

Studio 8 Khaya Sineyile



North Tower over to South Tower
Second Floor

Second Floor south tower

Studio 202 Shandre Lummis

Studio 205 Lutho Kondlo

Studio 203 Lindgray Framers

Studio 203A Petros Mwenga 

Studio 204 Mike Mayne

Studio 207 Gustav Krantz

Studio 208 Ideal Face Clothing

Studio 208A



North Tower
Third Floor

Third Floor north tower

Studio 301 Thulani Prince Mlangeni

Studio 302 Andile Mbeje

Studio 303 Solomon Mosoeunyane

Studio 304 Thamsanga Mfuphi

Studio 305 Tivani Mabulele

Studio 307 Tshepo Moji Koloti

Studio 308 Blessing Blaai

Studio 309 Teboho Makoatsa

Studio 310 AMAKAMA - IVI



Third Floor south tower

Studio 311 Johan Stegmann

Studio 312A Solomon Omogboye

Studio 312B Khotso Motsoeneng

Studio 312C Trust Ceramics 

South Tower
Third Floor



North Tower
Fourth Floor

Fourth Floor north tower

Studio 401 META Foundation/ Melissa Haiden
Mending a Kitchen Table – Camilla 
Pontiggia

Studio 402 Diane Victor/ Rabbit Productions

Studio 403 Mbali Tshabalala

Studio 404 Oteng Keabetswe



Fourth Floor SouthTower

Studio 406 Rorisang Monanabela

Studio 405 Mosara E Studio

South Tower
Fourth Floor



Rooftop 

Studio Bekezela Mabena
         

SOUTH TOWER 
ROOFTOP 
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